

These notes indicate the decision(s) taken by the named Cabinet Member on the date shown and the officers responsible for taking the agreed action. For background documentation please refer to the report(s) to the Cabinet Member available on the Council's web site (www.oxfordshire.gov.uk.)

The decision(s) take effect at the time and date specified, unless before that time written notice is given in accordance with the Council's Scrutiny Procedure Rules requiring the decision to be called in for review by the relevant Scrutiny Committee.

If you have a query please contact Deborah Miller (Tel: (01865) 815384;
EMail:deborah.miller@oxfordshire.gov.uk)

**DELEGATED DECISIONS BY CABINET MEMBER FOR CHILDREN, EDUCATION &
FAMILIES - MONDAY, 11 APRIL 2016**

<i>List published 12 April 2016 Decisions will (unless called in) become effective at 5.00pm on 19 April 2016</i>		
<i>RECOMMENDATIONS CONSIDERED</i>	<i>DECISIONS</i>	<i>ACTION</i>
1. Declarations of Interest	There were none	CLO (a. Newman)
2. Questions from County Councillors	See attached annex.	
3. Petitions and Public Address	Councillor Liz Brighthouse (Agenda Item 4)	
4. Federation of Wood Farm Primary School and The Slade Nursery School, Oxford <i>Forward Plan Ref: 2015/126 Contact: Diane Cameron, School Organisation Officer Tel: (01865) 816445</i> Report by Director for Children's Services (CMDCEF4). The Cabinet Member is RECOMMENDED to support the proposed federation of The Slade Nursery School and Wood Farm Primary School.	Agreed	DCS (D. Cameron)

Questions from County Councillors

The Clerk apologised that two notified questions were not included in the papers before the Cabinet Member. Councillor Tilley gave a verbal response to questions put verbally

Questions from Councillor John Howson:

1. "What is the Cabinet Member's view on forced academisation?"

Answer

The Cabinet Member expressed her concerns and commented that many groups did not like various aspects of the proposals including the use of forced change and elements of land grabbing.

2. "Would the Cabinet Member publish the advice provided by officers to community and voluntary schools regarding possible responses to the government's consultation on a National Funding Formula?"

Answer

The Cabinet Member agreed that this information would be circulated to all councillors.